
 

 
C E N T R E  O F  P L A S M A  P H Y S I C S  

Tepesia, Sonapur - 782 402, Kamrup, Assam (India) 
Phone : (0361) 2160616, Email: cppmail@radiffmail.com 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  
 

No.CPP/274/RES-NIQ/2007-08/5                Dtd. 31.10.2007  
 
Director, Centre of plasma physics (CPP), Sonapur, Assam, PIN – 782402 
invites Quotation from reputed original manufacturers or their authorized dealers 
for the supply of branded printers and Scanners. Details hardware specifications 
are given below. 
Completed quotation is to reach the office of the undersigned within 12.30 hrs on 
08/11/2007. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Director 
CPP, Sonapur Guwahati 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

1. HP Laserjet P2015d 
2. HP Color Laserjet 2605dn 
3. HP photosmart D7168 
4. HP Officejet Pro K5400dn 
5. HP Business Inkjet 1200d 
6. HP Scanjet G3010 
7. Toner/Cartridge for HP Laserjet P2015d 
8. Toner/Cartridge for HP Color Laserjet 2605dn (B/W and Color separately) 
9. Toner/Cartridge for HP photosmart D7168  (B/W and Color separately) 
10. Toner/Cartridge for HP Officejet Pro K5400dn 
11. Toner/Cartridge for HP Business Inkjet 1200d 

 
 TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

1. The Taxes and Service charge should be shown separately. 
2. Manufacturer name and specifications along with model number (if any) of 

each component have to be mentioned. 
3. The Delivery and installation must be completed within 15 days of receipt of 

the order, failing to which the order will stand cancelled. 
4. Payment will be released only after the successful installation of the systems 

at institute’s office.  
5. Where counter terms and conditions printed or cyclostyled conditions have 

been offered by the supplier, the same shall not be deemed to have been 
accepted by the Purchaser unless specific written acceptance thereof is 
obtained.  

6. For bids from parties other than original equipment manufacturers, dealership 
certificate must be attached with the Quotation. 

7. The authority reserves the right to distribute the supply amongst more than 
one supplier/farms. 

8. The authority is under no obligation to accept the lowest bid and reserves the 
right to reject all the bids without citing any reason thereof. 

9. In case of any controversy the decision of the undersigned will be final. 
10. Quotations should be accompanied by printed (or electronic) brochure / 

multimedia presentations detailing the product features, preferably in colored 
graphics. 
 
 
 
 

Director 
CPP, Sonapur Guwahati  


